
March 2023

STORAGE COMPUTED* RELEASE - C.F.S. EVAPORATION
 ACRE-FEET INFLOW RIVER JUDGE (2)

DAY ELEV IN LAKE CHANGE  C.F.S. POWER SPILL OUTLET
(1)

FRANCIS CARR
POWER PLANT C. F. S. INCHES

14.248

1 1,901.44 14.240 -8 684 0 475 186 27 0 0.00

2 1,901.48 14.270 30 705 0 474 189 27 0 0.02

3 1,901.42 14.225 -45 663 0 469 189 27 1 0.05

4 1,901.16 14.031 -194 597 0 478 189 27 1 0.04

5 1,901.19 14.053 22 761 0 535 189 26 0 0.00

6 1,901.25 14.098 45 827 0 588 189 27 0 0.00

7 1,901.14 14.016 -82 753 0 578 189 27 0 0.00

8 1,901.33 14.158 142 802 0 514 189 27 0 0.00

9 1,900.98 13.896 -262 596 0 512 189 27 0 0.00

10 1,900.84 13.793 -103 677 0 513 189 27 0 0.00

11 1,900.58 13.602 -191 680 0 560 189 27 0 0.01

12 1,900.74 13.720 118 921 0 646 189 27 0 0.01

13 1,901.25 14.098 378 992 0 584 189 27 1 0.03

14 1,900.62 13.631 -467 501 0 521 189 26 0 0.02

15 1,901.11 13.993 362 938 0 538 189 27 1 0.04

16 1,900.99 13.904 -89 765 0 592 189 27 2 0.08

17 1,900.75 13.727 -177 777 0 650 189 27 0 0.00

18 1,900.55 13.580 -147 897 0 753 189 27 2 0.08

19 1,900.44 13.499 -81 1,126 0 950 189 26 2 0.07

20 1,900.89 13.830 331 1,890 42 1,505 147 27 2 0.07

21 1,901.28 14.120 290 1,730 97 1,367 92 26 2 0.10

22 1,901.36 14.180 60 1,377 100 1,129 89 27 2 0.08

23 1,900.52 13.558 -622 865 100 962 89 27 1 0.06

24 1,901.41 14.218 660 1,418 100 861 89 35 0 0.00

25 1,901.67 14.412 194 1,113 100 794 89 32 0 0.00

26 1,900.94 13.867 -545 772 100 831 89 27 0 0.00

27 1,901.71 14.442 575 1,389 100 884 89 26 0 0.00

28 1,900.89 13.830 -612 859 100 945 89 26 8 0.35

29 1,901.18 14.046 216 1,254 100 927 89 26 3 0.16

30 1,901.53 14.307 261 1,220 106 868 89 25 0 0.00

31 1,901.19 14.053 -254 915 114 791 112 25 1 0.05

TOTALS -195 29,464 1,159 22,794 4,740 839 29 1.32

ACRE-FEET -195 58,442 2,299 45,212 9,402 1,664 58

* COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, PUMPING AND EVAPORATION
(1) OUTLET RELEASE INCLUDES FISH RELEASE. (2) INCHES OF EVAPORATION TAKEN FROM PAN AT TRINITY RIVER HATCHERY

SUMMARY
Release (ACRE-FEET)

Total Power 2,299 Judge Francis Carr Powerplant 1,664
Total River 56,913 Total Release 58,578
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